	RE	09-18-2	2008	IEET
9-1	7.08			
	of the U.S. Patent and Ti		NAME OF STREET OF STREET	documents or the new address(es) below.
	veying party(ies)	103525	390e a	nd address of receiving party(ies)
	corporated		7	The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Air Force
		1	Internal Addre	ss: AFMCLO/JAZ
Additional name(s) of o	conveying party(jes) attached? [☐ Yes ⊠ No		Bldg 11, Room 100
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):			Street Address	s: 2240 B Street
Execution Date(s)	January 22, 2007			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merge —		City: Wrigh	nt-Patterson Air Force Base
☐ Security Agreen☐ Joint Research	_	ge of Name	State: Ohio	
Government Interest Assignment			O	7:n. 45422.7400
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			Country: U.S	
Other			Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
				ing filed together with a new application. o.(s)
11/2	01,275			
		1		~ .∄
		litional numbers attac		
	dress to whom correspo	ondence	6. Total n	umber of applications and patents 1 50 43
concerning docu	dress to whom corresponent should be mailed:	ondence	6. Total ni involved: _	
Name: Fredric L.	dress to whom corresponent should be mailed: Sinder	ondence	6. Total no involved: _ 7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
concerning docu	dress to whom corresponent should be mailed:	ondence (6. Total no involved: _ 7. Total fe	umber of applications and patents 1 e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by credit card
Name: Fredric L.	dress to whom corresponent should be mailed: Sinder	ondence	6. Total no involved: _ 7. Total fe ☐ Authorize ☐ Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account
Name: Fredric L.	dress to whom correspondent should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ	ondence	6. Total no involved: _ 7. Total fe	ed to be charged to deposit account
Name: Fredric L. Internal Address:	dress to whom correspondent should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100	ondence	6. Total no involved: 7. Total fe □ Authorize □ Enclosed	ed to be charged to deposit account
Name: Fredric L. Internal Address: Street Address:	dress to whom correspondent should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street	ondence	6. Total no involved: 7. Total fe □ Authorize □ Authorize □ Enclosee □ None rec	ed to be charged to deposit account
Name: Fredric L. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-Pa	dress to whom correspondent should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street	ondence	6. Total no involved: 7. Total fe □ Authorize □ Enclosed □ None red 8. Paymen	e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-Pa	dress to whom correspondent should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street atterson AFB Zip: 45433-71	ondence	6. Total no involved: 7. Total fe □ Authorize □ Enclosed □ None red 8. Paymen	e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Name: Fredric L. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-Pa State: Ohio Phone Number:	dress to whom correspondent should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street atterson AFB Zip: 45433-71 (937) 255-2838	ondence	6. Total no involved: 7. Total fe Authorize Authorize Enclosed None red None red R. Paymen a. Cred	ed to be charged to deposit account quired (government interest not affecting title) t Information dit card Last 4 Numbers
Name: Fredric L. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-Pa State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number:	dress to whom correspondent should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street atterson AFB Zip: 45433-71 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733	ondence	6. Total no involved: 7. Total fe □ Authorize □ Authorize □ Enclosed □ None red 8. Payment a. Cred	e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account duired (government interest not affecting title) t Information dit card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date:
Name: Fredric L. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-Pa State: Ohio Phone Number:	dress to whom correspondent should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street atterson AFB Zip: 45433-71 (937) 255-2838	ondence	6. Total no involved: 7. Total fe □ Authorize □ Authorize □ Enclosed □ None red 8. Payment a. Cred	e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account duired (government interest not affecting title) t Information dit card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date: osit Account Number
Name: Fredric L. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-Pa State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number:	dress to whom correspondent should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street atterson AFB Zip: 45433-71 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733	il S	6. Total no involved: 7. Total fe □ Authorize □ Authorize □ Enclosed □ None red 8. Payment a. Cred	umber of applications and patents 1 e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account d quired (government interest not affecting title) t Information dit card
Name: Fredric L. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-Pa State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	dress to whom correspondent should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street atterson AFB Zip: 45433-71 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733	ondence	6. Total no involved: 7. Total fe □ Authorize □ Authorize □ Enclosed □ None red 8. Payment a. Cred	e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account quired (government interest not affecting title) t Information dit card
Name: Fredric L. Internal Address: Street Address: City: Wright-Pa State: Ohio Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	dress to whom correspondent should be mailed: Sinder AFMCLO/JAZ Bldg 11, Room 100 2240 B Street atterson AFB Zip: 45433-71 (937) 255-2838 (937) 255-3733	ondence 109 Signature	6. Total no involved: 7. Total fe Authorize Authorize Enclosed None red 8. Payment a. Cred b. Dep Auth	umber of applications and patents 1 e (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account d quired (government interest not affecting title) t Information dit card

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT					
NAME OF CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.				
Eikos Inc.	Fa 8650-04-1-5702				
ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR					
2 Marter Dale					
Franklin MA 02054					
TITLE OF INVENTION Fluoroploymers Binder For Corbon Conduction Contings NAME OF INVENTOR	Nanotube-based temperant				
Conductor Coatings					
Luci Jiazhang; Arthur, David;					
SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE				
20060113510 [11/201,205]	07/11/2005				
Patent Rights Clause	e is a "Subject Invention" under				
FAR 27.305-4 and General Godenia Colored	FAR 50.221-1				
	e by title and date)				
Department of the Air Force. The paid-up license granted to the Goinvention, patent application, patent throughout the world, and of all of	included in the above Contract No. with the United States Department of the Air Force. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, patent and any counterpart application throughout the world, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced Patent Rights Clause.				
The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.					
(seal)	BY (signaturé)				
	Vie President				
	_				
ATTEST	01/22/2007				

Dec. 1997

RECORDED: 09/17/2008

PATENT REEL: 021553 FRAME: 0948